provides a social and community service program of the same kind and nature of 

those set forth in Section 21-19-65 of the Mississippi Code of 1972 and is encompassed 

therein; and 

2.  

That the Board does hereby order that the City donate to The Grace Place, Inc. the 

sum of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) to match, dollar for dollar, any 

other funds received by The Grace Place, Inc. from Paddle for Panola for support of their 

organization, said donation being contingent upon receipt of proof of matching funds. 

RESOLVED this the 2nd day of April, 2024.